The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that Rollins, Inc. believes are reasonable.  The pro forma
adjustment to reflect the allocation of the purchase price is based upon the preliminary information currently available, which may be revised, as
additional information becomes available.  The notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements provide a more detailed discussion of how
such adjustments were derived and presented in the pro forma financial statements.  Such financial statements have been compiled from
historical financial statements and other information, but do not purport to represent what Rollins, Inc.�s financial position or results of operations
actually would have been had the transactions occurred on the dates indicated, or to project Rollins, Inc.�s financial performances for any future
period.  The pro forma statements of income do not reflect any synergies or other operating benefits that may be realized as Rollins, Inc.
integrates the acquired business with its existing operations.

17

Edgar Filing: ROLLINS INC - Form 8-K/A

31

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2007

(in thousands)

Total Pro forma Pro Forma
Rollins, Inc. HomeTeam Adjustments for for the
Historical Pest Defense (a) the Acquisition Acquisition

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 71,280 $ 45 $ (47,672)(b) $ 23,653
Trade receivables, short-term, net 52,992 7,950 � 60,942
Notes Receivable 1,465 445 (445)(e) 1,465
Materials and supplies 8,846 2,113 � 10,959
Deferred income taxes, net 17,162 332 (332)(e) 17,162
Other current assets 8,495 1,639 � 10,134
Total Current Assets 160,240 12,524 (48,449) 124,315
Equipment and property, net 77,370 1,074 � 78,444
Goodwill 126,684 89,449 (33,643)(d) 182,490
Customer contracts, net 63,056 5,682 67,518(d) 136,256
Trademarks and Other intangible assets, net 9,232 1,287 15,113(d) 25,632
Deferred income taxes 7,576 � 7,576
Trade receivables, long-term, net 5,868 � 5,868
Notes receivable, long term, net 2,541 321 (321)(e) 2,541
Prepaid pension 16,624 � 16,624
Other assets 6,037 � 6,037
Total Assets $ 475,228 $ 110,337 $ 218 $ 585,783

LIABILITIES
Capital leases $ 1,186 $ � $ 1,186
Notes payable, related party � 169,891 (169,891)(e) �
Accounts payable 19,140 1,696 � 20,836
Accrued insurance 13,505 � 13,505
Accrued compensation and related liabilities 45,605 � 45,605
Unearned revenue 81,678 8,714 � 90,392
Accrual for termite contracts 6,320 � 6,320
Other current liabilities 20,267 19,781 (11,377)(e) 28,671
Line of credit borrowing � 90,000 (c) 90,000
Total current liabilities 187,701 200,082 (91,268) 296,515
Capital leases, less current portion 601 � 601
Accrued insurance, less current portion 23,387 � 23,387
Accrual for termite contracts, less current portion 11,680 � 11,680
Long-term accrued liabilities 18,306 12,729 (10,988)(e) 20,047
Total Liabilities 241,675 212,811 (102,256) 352,230
Commitments and Contingencies
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock 100,636 � 100,636
Paid in capital 15,184 � 15,184
Retained earnings 121,783 (102,474) 102,474)(e) 121,783
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (4,050) � (4,050)
Total Stockholders� Equity $ 233,553 $ (102,474) $ 102,474 $ 233,553
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 475,228 $ 110,337 $ 218 $ 585,783

18

Edgar Filing: ROLLINS INC - Form 8-K/A

32

Edgar Filing: ROLLINS INC - Form 8-K/A

33

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

(in thousands, except per share data)

Total Pro forma Pro Forma
Rollins, Inc. HomeTeam Adjustments for for the
Historical Pest Defense (a) the Acquisition Acquisition

REVENUES
Customer services $ 894,920 $ 133,858 $ 1,028,778

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of services provided 468,665 59,550 528,215
Depreciation and amortization 27,068 3,544 5,093(d) 35,705
Sales, general and administrative 296,615 65,994 362,609
Gain on sales of assets (52) (252) (304)
Interest expense(income) - Related Party � 13,996 (13,996)(e) �
Interest expense(income) (2,289) 915 3,951(f) 2,577

790,007 143,747 (4,952) 928,802
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 104,913 (9,889) 4,952 99,976
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 40,182 (2,086) 195 38,291
NET INCOME $ 64,731 $ (7,803) $ 4,757 $ 61,685
INCOME PER SHARE - BASIC $ 0.65 $ 0.62
INCOME PER SHARE - DILUTED $ 0.64 $ 0.61
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 100,299 100,299
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted 101,409 101,409

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a)  Represents the unaudited historical financial statements of HomeTeam Pest Defense for the twelve months
ended and as of December 31, 2007.

(b)  To reflect the Company�s acquisition of HomeTeam Pest Defense for a total purchase cost of approximately
$137 million plus the assumption of certain liabilities.  The purchase price was funded with cash on hand and